

ITB 4353 - McKinley White Arch Storm Culvert Abandonment  
File 2014-036  
Bid Tab: April 6, 2015

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Evergreen Civil, LLC		E.T. MacKenzie Company		Erie Construction, LLC		Fonson Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
114	Type A Lighted Arrow Board, Furnished & Operated	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 480.70	\$ 480.70	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00
115	Tubular Delineators	EA	20	25.00	500.00	17.00	340.00	81.10	1,622.00	62.88	1,257.60	15.20	304.00
130	Protective Fencing	LF	2000	5.00	10,000.00	3.25	6,500.00	2.45	4,900.00	2.31	4,620.00	6.50	13,000.00
140	Exploratory Excavations (0-10 feet deep)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	513.55	1,027.10	1,358.10	2,716.20	2,450.00	4,900.00
201	Project Supervision, Max. \$ 15,000	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
202	General Conditions, Max. \$ 15,000	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
203	Minor Traffic Control, Max. \$ 5,000	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,244.46	1,244.46	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
204	Audiovisual Coverage	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	6,295.00	6,295.00	3,231.78	3,231.78	1,100.00	1,100.00
205	Digital Video Inspection of Sewer Leads	LF	100	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	23.20	2,320.00	25.15	2,515.00	10.00	1,000.00
212	Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	CY	130	30.00	3,900.00	22.00	2,860.00	23.10	3,003.00	50.30	6,539.00	83.00	10,790.00
221	HMA LVSP Leveling Course	TON	100	150.00	15,000.00	325.00	32,500.00	221.40	22,140.00	282.94	28,294.00	220.00	22,000.00
222	HMA LVSP Wearing Course	TON	60	150.00	9,000.00	325.00	19,500.00	63.25	3,795.00	377.25	22,635.00	220.00	13,200.00
230	Remove Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	330	5.00	1,650.00	7.00	2,310.00	10.95	3,613.50	16.35	5,395.50	10.80	3,564.00
231	Remove Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways - Any Thickness	SF	7300	5.00	36,500.00	1.00	7,300.00	2.50	18,250.00	4.21	30,733.00	3.10	22,630.00
232	Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	LF	450	25.00	11,250.00	25.50	11,475.00	27.10	12,195.00	29.55	13,297.50	23.50	10,575.00
233	Concrete M-opening High Early	LF	250	25.00	6,250.00	30.50	7,625.00	36.00	9,000.00	35.84	8,960.00	28.50	7,125.00
234	4 -Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4500	6.00	27,000.00	4.25	19,125.00	5.05	22,725.00	6.26	28,170.00	3.95	17,775.00
235	6 -Inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive	SF	700	8.00	5,600.00	6.40	4,480.00	5.85	4,095.00	8.68	6,076.00	5.90	4,130.00
236	6 -Inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Drive High Early	SF	2500	8.00	20,000.00	6.50	16,250.00	6.90	17,250.00	8.93	22,325.00	6.10	15,250.00
240	Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	SF	70	30.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,750.00	32.55	2,278.50	31.44	2,200.80	25.00	1,750.00
241	Adjust Structure Cover	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	475.00	2,850.00	628.66	3,771.96	1,000.00	6,000.00
242	Adjust Curb Inlet Structure Cover	EA	1	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	283.65	283.65	628.65	628.65	1,000.00	1,000.00
243	Adjust Monument Box, Gate Valve Box or Gas Box	EA	1	150.00	150.00	350.00	350.00	383.45	383.45	220.06	220.06	540.00	540.00
244	Structure Covers	LBS	2400	1.50	3,600.00	1.50	3,600.00	1.50	3,600.00	1.89	4,536.00	2.90	6,960.00
252	Sewer Bulkhead, 4-inch through 18-inch Diameter	EA	8	100.00	800.00	300.00	2,400.00	98.25	786.00	191.14	1,529.12	390.00	3,120.00
253	Abandon Storm Culvert	LF	1220	70.00	85,400.00	65.80	80,276.00	74.40	90,768.00	128.19	156,391.80	117.00	142,740.00
254	6-inch Wrapped Underdrain	LF	30	10.00	300.00	15.00	450.00	36.80	1,104.00	26.81	804.30	87.00	2,610.00
261	21AA Limestone - C.I.P.	CY	25	20.00	500.00	45.00	1,125.00	67.40	1,685.00	58.35	1,458.75	193.00	4,825.00
262	Aggregate Base Course, 21AA - C.I.P.	CY	130	18.00	2,340.00	42.00	5,460.00	49.15	6,389.50	43.26	5,623.80	193.00	25,090.00
270	"No Parking" Signs	EA	60	50.00	3,000.00	75.00	4,500.00	64.85	3,891.00	16.66	999.60	30.00	1,800.00
272	Plastic Drum - Lighted, Furnished and Operated	EA	70	38.00	2,660.00	20.00	1,400.00	17.65	1,235.50	22.57	1,579.90	16.72	1,170.40
273	Type III Lighted Barricade, Furnished & Operated	EA	12	115.00	1,380.00	100.00	1,200.00	76.10	913.20	87.96	1,055.52	72.20	866.40
274	Temporary Type B Signs	SF	500	5.00	2,500.00	3.50	1,750.00	3.15	1,575.00	4.72	2,360.00	3.00	1,500.00
290	Topsoil and Seed	SY	1000	3.00	3,000.00	6.00	6,000.00	7.20	7,200.00	8.17	8,170.00	16.00	16,000.00
291	Mulch Blanket	SY	1000	2.50	2,500.00	2.00	2,000.00	3.30	3,300.00	1.66	1,660.00	5.80	5,800.00
320	12 inch Class IV RCP Trench Detail I	LF	60	120.00	7,200.00	95.00	5,700.00	127.85	7,671.00	97.15	5,829.00	93.00	5,580.00
353	4 inch SDR 35 PVC Service Lead	LF	50	60.00	3,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	271.80	13,590.00	69.95	3,497.50	180.00	9,000.00
354	8 inch SDR 35 PVC Service Lead	LF	24	65.00	1,560.00	70.00	1,680.00	287.80	6,907.20	74.08	1,777.92	188.00	4,512.00
362	Type II Manhole 6 Foot Diameter	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,385.75	6,385.75	3,772.50	3,772.50	8,770.00	8,770.00
367	Single Inlet	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,111.45	6,334.35	1,509.00	4,527.00	1,950.00	5,850.00
385	Sewer Pipe Abandonment	LF	80	3.00	240.00	20.00	1,600.00	62.90	5,032.00	25.15	2,012.00	53.00	4,240.00
386	Sewer Structure Abandonment	EA	3	200.00	600.00	375.00	1,125.00	1,322.90	3,968.70	525.64	1,576.92	1,060.00	3,180.00
500	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	300	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00	44.25	13,275.00	40.24	12,072.00	16.00	4,800.00
501	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	250	15.00	3,750.00	11.00	2,750.00	44.55	11,137.50	32.13	8,032.50	34.00	8,500.00
595	Hot-Applied, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 6 inch	LF	210	1.00	210.00	8.00	1,680.00	5.55	1,165.50	9.12	1,915.20	7.25	1,522.50
597	Hot-Applied, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 24 inch	LF	60	5.00	300.00	32.00	1,920.00	10.55	633.00	36.47	2,188.20	29.00	1,740.00
701	Inlet Filter	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00	235.55	2,826.60	104.05	1,248.60	210.00	2,520.00
891	Cleanup & Restoration	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	1.00	1.00	1,561.82	1,561.82	18,500.00	18,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 336,190.00</b>		<b>\$ 327,231.00</b>		<b>\$ 371,126.16</b>		<b>\$ 465,270.00</b>		<b>\$ 483,285.30</b>
<b>AMOUNT OVER(UNDER) ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ (8,959.00)</b>		<b>\$ 34,936.16</b>		<b>\$ 129,080.00</b>		<b>\$ 147,095.30</b>
<b>PERCENT OVER/UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>					<b>0.0%</b>		<b>-2.7%</b>		<b>10.4%</b>		<b>38.4%</b>		<b>43.8%</b>